2023 Mill Levy Breakdown

COUNTY

General Fund 2.076
Courthouse Building .343
Secondary Roads .664
County Firefighting .238

AMBULANCE DISTRICTS
Custer 193
Keystone with Opt Out  1.10

FIRE DISTRICTS

Battle Creek 751
Fairburn 278
Hot Springs Rural .296

TOWNS

Buffalo Gap

Custer City with Opt Out
Fairburn

Hermosa

Pringle

SCHOOLS

(GeneraI,CapitaI Outlay, SPED, Abatements)

Custer 16-1
Ag

00

Other
Utilities

4.932
4.784
1.236
2.625
1.037

5.783
7.481

10.765
10.765

Elk Mountain 16-2
Ag

00

Other

Utilities

Hot Springs 23-2
Ag

00

Other

Utilities

1.876
2.741
4.414
4.414

5.290
6.987
10.269
10.269

CUSTER COUNTY



WHERE THE TAX DOLLARS ARE GOING IN 2023

Hot Springs Rural Fire Custer City & Opt Out
$7,451 $1,075,930

Buffalo Gap $34,022

Battle Creek Fire $249,974
Fairburn Fire $30,838

Fairburn $5,086

Hermosa $66,971

Pringle $6,787

General Fund $3,602,794
Courtlhouse Bldg $596,100
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Buffalo Gap Amb $157

Custer Ambulance $234,220 a8
Hot Springs School/

$362,230

\ Elk Mountain
School
$283,195

Custer County School

613650659

Total Amount Collected
$21,277,864

CUSTER COUNTY




